CH \$465.00 46530{

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal		12/10/2015	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutri-Vet LLC (formerly NV Acquisition, LLC)
Street Address:	495 N. Dupont Avenue
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83713
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4653053	OPTIMAL PET			
Registration Number:	2542854	NUTRI-VET			
Registration Number:	4040035	NUTRI-VET			
Registration Number:	4036666	NUTRI-VET			
Registration Number:	4040034	NUTRI-VET			
Registration Number:	4036667	NUTRI-VET			
Registration Number:	3848820	NUTRI-VET EYE RINSE			
Registration Number:	2515526	THE FUTURE OF PET NUTRITION			
Registration Number:	2536805	GREEN GRASS			
Registration Number:	2490982	CALMATOL			
Registration Number:	4523313	HIDE'EMS			
Registration Number:	3532078	ALLERG-EZE			
Registration Number:	3522139	NASTY HABIT			
Registration Number:	2875007	URI-EASE			
Registration Number:	3843052	V PRO			
Registration Number:	3467572	PET-EASE			
Registration Number:	3295209	GRASS GUARD			
Registration Number:	2875008	TREATS WITH A PURPOSE			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0215

900347185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3409-683
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=BMO Chicago - IP SI Release (Executed)#page1.tif

source=BMO Chicago - IP SI Release (Executed)#page2.tif

source=BMO Chicago - IP SI Release (Executed)#page3.tif

source=BMO Chicago - IP SI Release (Executed)#page4.tif

source=BMO Chicago - IP SI Release (Executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0216

TERMINATION OF PATENT, TRADEMARK, AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL **AGREEMENT**

THIS TERMINATION OF PATENT, TRADEMARK, AND COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL AGREEMENT ("Termination") is granted by Bank of Montreal, a Canadian chartered bank with its mailing address at 100 King Street West, 7th Floor, Toronto, Ontario M5X 1A1, acting through its Chicago Branch, and its successors and assigns ("Secured Party"), to Nutri-Vet, LLC (formerly NV Acquisition, LLC), with its principal place of business and mailing address at 495 N. Dupont Avenue, Boise, Idaho 83713 ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Secured Party is the owner and holder of certain patent, trademark and copyright security interests granted pursuant to an agreement dated May 4, 2010 (as amended), by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Interests"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate and discharge such Security Interests in all patents, trademarks, and copyrights set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property");

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Secured Party, who is the present holder and legal owner of the Security Interests in the Intellectual Property, for valuable consideration, does hereby terminate and discharge all its Security Interests in all the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination to be executed, this 10th day of Occarbo, 2015.

SECURED PARTY:

BANK OF MONTREAL, Chicago Branch

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Marilyn Brown, a Notary Public in and for Cook County - Tilings, do hereby certify that Randon bardley, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of Bank of Montreal, Chicago Branch, with authority to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 3rd day of December, 2015.

Moterly Breunn Notary Public My Commission expires 7/16/2016

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Matter Type	Country	Title	Filing Date	Serial No.	Issue / Reg. Date	Pat. No. / Reg. No.	Record Owner	Status
Utility	US	TREATING ARTHRITIS IN ANIMALS WITH DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS	8/18/2000	09/642,112	2/25/2003	6,524,609	Nutri-Vet, LLC	Issued
Utility	US	TREATING ARTHRITIS IN ANIMALS WITH DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS	11/18/2002	10/300,043	6/28/2005	6,911,215	Nutri-Vet, LLC	Issued

TRADEMARKS

United States

Mark	Current Owner	Goods	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
OPTIMAL PET	Nutri-Vet, LLC	Dietary supplements for animals and pets; vitamins and dietary food supplements for animals	Registered	77/472,785	4,653,053	5/13/2008	12/9/2014
NUTRI-VET	Nutri-Vet, LLC	Feed supplements for dogs	Registered	76/224,296	2,542,854	3/13/2001	2/26/2002
		Food stuffs for dogs					
NUTRI-VET	Nutri-Vet LLC	Nutritional supplements for pets; food supplements for pets; dietary supplements for pets; herbal supplements for pets; vitamin supplements for pets; mineral supplements for pets; aspirin for pets; antitch preparations for pets; antimicrobial wound ointments and sprays for pets; and bitter tasting pet	Registered	76/706,865	4,040,035	3/17/2011	10/18/2011

19056288_2|NATDOCS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0218

Mark	Current Owner	Goods	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
		training aids in the form of a spray to prevent pets from licking, chewing and biting on objects					
NUTRI-VET	Nutri-Vet LLC	Plug-in electric diffuser with scented essential oils for calming and reducing stress and anxiety in cats, sold as a unit	Registered	76/706,866	4,036,666	3/17/2011	10/11/2011
NUTRI-VET	Nutri-Vet LLC	Non-medicated dental rinses and dental gels for pets; tooth paste for pets; pet odor removers; pet stain removers; and essential oils for pet aromatherapy use; non-medicated eye rinses for grooming pets; non-medicated ear washes for grooming pets and non-medicated moisturizing creams for pets; non-medicated creams and wax for the care and protection of dog foot pads	Registered	76/706,864	4,040,034	3/17/2011	10/18/2011
NUTRI-VET	Nutri-Vet LLC	Tooth brushes for dogs	Registered	76/706,867	4,036,667	3/17/2011	10/11/2011
NUTRI-VET EYE RINSE	Nutri-Vet LLC	Non-medicated grooming preparations for pets, namely, eye cleaning solutions	Registered	77/822,020	3,848,820	9/8/2009	9/14/2010
THE FUTURE OF PET NUTRITION	Nutri-Vet LLC	Pet Food	Registered	78/027,789	2,515,526	9/26/2000	12/4/2001
GREEN GRASS	Nutri-Vet LLC	Pet Food	Registered	78/027,793	2,536,805	9/26/2000	2/5/2002
CALMATOL	Nutri-Vet LLC	Pet Food	Registered	78/027,796	2,490,982	9/26/2000	9/18/2001
HIDE'EMS	Nutri-Vet LLC	Consumable pet chews and pet treats	Registered	85/931,727	4,523,313	5/14/2013	4/29/2014
ALLERG-EZE	Nutri-Vet LLC	Animal feed supplement	Registered	77/282,109	3,532,078	9/18/2007	11/11/2008
NASTY HABIT	Nutri-Vet LLC	Nutritional supplements for animals	Registered	77/304,483	3,522,139	10/15/2007	10/21/2008

Mark	Current Owner	Goods	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
URI-EASE	Nutri-Vet LLC	Nutritional Supplements for cats for use in promoting urinary tract health	Registered	78/298,209	2,875,007	9/9/2003	8/17/2004
V PRO	Nutri-Vet LLC	Dietary supplements for pets	Registered	77/864,722	3,843,052	11/4/2009	8/31/2010
PET-EASE	Nutri-Vet LLC	Nutritional supplements for pets, namely, nutritional supplements used to calm pets, modify behavior, alleviate anxiety and reduce stress	Registered	77/341,668	3,467,572	11/30/2007	7/15/2008
GRASS GUARD	Nutri-Vet LLC	Pet product, namely dog treats designed to reduce dog urine burns and to reduce yellow spots on lawns	Registered	78/732,987	3,295,209	10/13/2005	9/18/2007
TREATS WITH A PURPOSE	Nutri-Vet LLC	Nutritional supplements in the form of treats for dogs, cats, horses and small animals.	Registered	78/298,222	2,875,008	9/9/2003	8/17/2004

Foreign

Country/	Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Owner	Status
Region							
CA	NUTRI-VET	11/5/2012	1,601,011	4/9/2014	TMA875,312	Nutri-Vet LLC	Registered

COPYRIGHTS

Copyright Title	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Owner
Optimal Pet Label, Hip & Joint Plus	12/18/2008	TX0006957305	Nutri-Vet, LLC
Optimal Pet Label, Hairball Defense	12/18/2008	TX0006958349	Nutri-Vet, LLC
Optimal Pet Label, Pet-Ease, Feline	12/18/2008	TX0006958403	Nutri-Vet, LLC
Optimal Pet Label, Wild Alaskan Salmon Oil, Feline	12/18/2008	TX0006958404	Nutri-Vet, LLC
Optimal Pet Label, Pet-Ease, Canine	12/19/2008	TX0006958639	Nutri-Vet, LLC

19056288_2|NATDOCS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0220

Optimal Pet Label, Green Grass	12/19/2008	TX0006958643	Nutri-Vet, LLC
Optimal Pet Label, Clear Eyes	12/19/2008	TX0006958691	Nutri-Vet, LLC
Optimal Pet Label, Puppy-Tab	12/18/2008	TX0006960863	Nutri-Vet, LLC
Optimal Pet Label, Wild Alaskan Salmon Oil	12/18/2008	TX0006960872	Nutri-Vet, LLC
Optimal Pet Label, Green Grass	12/18/2008	TX0007317245	Nutri-Vet, LLC

19056288_2|NATDOCS

RECORDED: 12/14/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0221